CHICAGO BLITZ
1984 TEAM RECORD
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Regular Season
Michigan Panthers
Memphis Showboats (OT
Houston Gamblers
Oklahoma Outlaws
New Orleans Breakers
Washington Federals
San Antonio Gunslingers
Philadelphia Stars
Los Angeles Express
Oakland Invaders
S.A. Gunslingers (OT)
Denver Gold
Birmingham Stallions
New Jersey Generals
Oklahoma Outlaws
Houston Gamblers
Arizona Wranglers
Michigan Panthers

Total Points

Score By Quarters:

Blitz
Opp

1 2 3
34 96 64
131 207 65

Total First Downs

Rushing

Passing

Penalty

3rd Down Made/Attempted
3rd Down Pct.

4th Down Made/Attempted
4th Down Pct.
Possession Average
Total Net Yards

Average Per Game
Total Plays

Average Per Game
Average Per Play
Net Yards Rushing
Average Per Game
Total Rushes

Net Yards Passing
Average Per Game
Sacked/Yards Lost
Gross Yards
Attempts/Completions

Blitz
318
121
159
38
52/163
31.9%

7112

58.3%
28:09
5,185
288.1
999
55.5
5.2
2,031
112.8
429
3,154
175.2
25/221
3,375

Record
0-1-0
0-2-0
0-3-0
1-3-0
14-0
2-4-0
2-5-0
2-6-0
2-7-0
2-8-0
3-8-0
3-9-0

3-10-0

3-11-0

3-12-0

3-13-0

3-14-0

3-15-0
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OT  Total

3 568

Opp
405
184
197

24
79/194
40.7%
5/11
45.5%

32:24

7,107

394.8

1,131

62.8
6.3

3,020

167.8
616

4,087
227.1
29/220
4,307

545/286 486/310

Completion Percentage 52.5
Had Intercepted 29
Punts/Average 72/41.8
Penalties/Yards 119/937
Fumbles/Ball Lost 44/26
Touchdowns 33
Rushing 14
Passing 16
Retumns 3

63.8

8

70/38.2
147/1319
32111

1984 INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS

PASSING
Evans
Reeves
Koegel
Ferguson

SCORING
Seibel
Anderson
Canada
Ferguson
Haines
Daniel
Worthy
Evans
Ford
Stone
Keel
MaGee
Ford
Team

RUSHING
Canada
Ferguson
Worthy
Ford
Stone
Anderson
Evans
Reeves
Middleton
Gossett

RECEIVING
Anderson
Canada
Haines
Lewis

Keel
Worthy
Stone
Ferguson
Flowers
Potts
MaGee
Ford
Hoppock
Middleton
Ehlebracht
James

414
128
2
1
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INTERCEPTIONS No.

Daniel
Kelley
Gabrielson
Norris

Fox

Pct Yards Had Pct Pct
At Com Com Gainec TD Long Int. TD Int
211 51.0 2,631 13 49 26 3.1 6.3
73 57.0 727 3 28 3 23 2.3
2 100.0 17 0 10 0 0.0 0.0
0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
TD D TD 2pt
Ru Rec Rt Conv Sfty PAT FG Pts
0 0 0 0 0 30/30 23/29 99
0 9 0 0 0 54
7 0 0 0 0 42
4 0 0 0 0 24
0 4 0 0 0 24
0 0 3 0 0 18
0 1 0 1 0 8
1 0 0 0 0 6
1 0 0 0 0 6
1 0 0 0 0 6
0 1 0 0 0 6
0 1 0 0 0 6
0 0 0 1 0 2
0 0 0 0 1 2
Yds Avg Lng TD [PUNT
895 5.5 34 7 |RETURNS Ret FC
462 4.5 32 4 |Daniel 48 3
274 4.2 46 0
116 2.9 15 1 |KICKOFF
94 5.2 39 1 |RETURNS No.
64 12.8 25 0 |Daniel 31
59 3.1 21 1 |Ford 28
57 5.7 10 0 [James 28
10 2.0 4 0 [Wilcox 5
0 0.0 0 O [Stone 3
Fox 2
Yds Avg Lng TD |Puha 2
957 15.2 45 9 [Stroth 2
472 8.7 23 0
813 18.1 49 4 |(FIELD
394 119 33 0 |GOALS 119
222 8.5 20 1 |Seibel 11
208 10.9 27 1
75 6.3 13 0 [SACKS No.
47 7.8 17 0 [Times 6.5
27 4.5 7 0 [Morgan 5
71 14.2 22 0 |Cattage 4.5
22 4.4 10 1 [Taylor 4.5
11 3.7 8 0 (Kikenny 2.5
5 1.7 5 0 |[Plank 1.5
20 10.0 11 0 [Puha 1.5
17 8.5 10 0 |Fox 1
14 7.0 8 0 Jostes 1
Livers 1
Yds Avg Lng TD
178 59.3 89 2 |PUNTING No. Yds
4 2.0 4 0 |Gossett 72 3,007
28 28.0 28 0
11 11.0 1 0
0 0.0 0 0
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Skd
15
10

0
0

Yds
344

Yds
698
614
553

76
47

24
22

20-29
6/6

Avg
41.8

Rtng
55.3
71.3

102.1
39.6

Avg
7.2

Avg
225
21.9
19.8
15.2
15.7
20.0
12.0
11.0

30-39
12/12

Lng
64

LG TD
53 1
LG TD
41 0
41 0
40 0
22 0
21 0
21 0
14 0
14 0
40-49 50+
4/8 0/2
Blk
0



