

CHICAGO BLITZ

1984 TEAM RECORD

Regular Season		Record	
10	at Michigan Panthers	48	0-1-0 L
25	at Memphis Showboats (OT)	28	0-2-0 L
12	vs Houston Gamblers	38	0-3-0 L
20	vs Oklahoma Outlaws	6	1-3-0 W
20	at New Orleans Breakers	24	1-4-0 L
27	at Washington Federals	17	2-4-0 W
0	vs San Antonio Gunslingers	34	2-5-0 L
17	at Philadelphia Stars	24	2-6-0 L
31	vs Los Angeles Express	34	2-7-0 L
6	vs Oakland Invaders	40	2-8-0 L
30	at S.A. Gunslingers (OT)	27	3-8-0 W
21	at Denver Gold	23	3-9-0 L
7	vs Birmingham Stallions	33	3-10-0 L
6	vs New Jersey Generals	34	3-11-0 L
17	at Oklahoma Outlaws	34	3-12-0 L
20	at Houston Gamblers	41	3-13-0 L
14	vs Arizona Wranglers	45	3-14-0 L
20	vs Michigan Panthers	38	3-15-0 L
303	Total Points	568	

1984 INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS

P	ASS	Att	Com	Com	Yards	TD	Long	Had	Pct	Pct	Pct	Skd	Rtng
Evans	414	211	51.0	2,631	13	49	26	3.1	6.3	15	55.3		
Reeves	128	73	57.0	727	3	28	3	2.3	2.3	10	71.3		
Koegel	2	2	100.0	17	0	10	0	0.0	0.0	0	102.1		
Ferguson	1	0	0.0	0	0	0	0	0.0	0.0	0	39.6		

P	ASS	Tot	Ru	Rec	Rt	2pt	Conv	Sfty	PAT	FG	Pts
Seibel	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	30/30	23/29	99	
Anderson	9	0	9	0	0	0	0			54	
Canada	7	7	0	0	0	0	0			42	
Ferguson	4	4	0	0	0	0	0			24	
Haines	4	0	4	0	0	0	0			24	
Daniel	3	0	0	3	0	0	0			18	
Worthy	1	0	1	0	1	0	0			8	
Evans	1	1	0	0	0	0	0			6	
Ford	1	1	0	0	0	0	0			6	
Stone	1	1	0	0	0	0	0			6	
Keel	1	0	1	0	0	0	0			6	
MaGee	1	0	1	0	0	0	0			6	
Ford	0	0	0	0	1	0	0			2	
Team	0	0	0	0	0	1	0			2	



Score By Quarters:

	1	2	3	4	OT	Total
Blitz	34	96	64	106	3	303
Opp	131	207	65	162	3	568

Total First Downs

	Blitz	Opp
Rushing	121	184
Passing	159	197
Penalty	38	24

3rd Down Made/Attempted

	Blitz	Opp
3rd Down Pct.	31.9%	40.7%

4th Down Made/Attempted

	Blitz	Opp
4th Down Pct.	58.3%	45.5%

Possession Average

	Blitz	Opp
Possession Average	28:09	32:24

Total Net Yards

	Blitz	Opp
Total Net Yards	5,185	7,107
Average Per Game	288.1	394.8

Total Plays

	Blitz	Opp
Total Plays	999	1,131
Average Per Game	55.5	62.8
Average Per Play	5.2	6.3

Net Yards Rushing

	Blitz	Opp
Net Yards Rushing	2,031	3,020
Average Per Game	112.8	167.8
Total Rushes	429	616

Net Yards Passing

	Blitz	Opp
Net Yards Passing	3,154	4,087
Average Per Game	175.2	227.1
Sacked/Yards Lost	25/221	29/220
Gross Yards	3,375	4,307
Attempts/Completions	545/286	486/310
Completion Percentage	52.5	63.8
Had Intercepted	29	8

Punts/Average

	Blitz	Opp
Punts/Average	72/41.8	70/38.2

Penalties/Yards

	Blitz	Opp
Penalties/Yards	119/937	147/1319

Fumbles/Ball Lost

	Blitz	Opp
Fumbles/Ball Lost	44/26	32/11

Touchdowns

	Blitz	Opp
Touchdowns	33	68
Rushing	14	37
Passing	16	30
Returns	3	1

RUSHING	No.	Yds	Avg	Lng	TD
Canada	164	895	5.5	34	7
Ferguson	102	462	4.5	32	4
Worthy	65	274	4.2	46	0
Ford	40	116	2.9	15	1
Stone	18	94	5.2	39	1
Anderson	5	64	12.8	25	0
Evans	19	59	3.1	21	1
Reeves	10	57	5.7	10	0
Middleton	5	10	2.0	4	0
Gossett	1	0	0.0	0	0

RECEIVING	No.	Yds	Avg	Lng	TD
Anderson	63	957	15.2	45	9
Canada	54	472	8.7	23	0
Haines	45	813	18.1	49	4
Lewis	33	394	11.9	33	0
Keel	26	222	8.5	20	1
Worthy	19	208	10.9	27	1
Stone	12	75	6.3	13	0
Ferguson	6	47	7.8	17	0
Flowers	6	27	4.5	7	0
Potts	5	71	14.2	22	0
MaGee	5	22	4.4	10	1
Ford	3	11	3.7	8	0
Hoppock	3	5	1.7	5	0
Middleton	2	20	10.0	11	0
Ehlebracht	2	17	8.5	10	0
James	2	14	7.0	8	0

INTERCEPTIONS	No.	Yds	Avg	Lng	TD
Daniel	3	178	59.3	89	2
Kelley	2	4	2.0	4	0
Gabrielson	1	28	28.0	28	0
Norris	1	11	11.0	11	0
Fox	1	0	0.0	0	0

PUNT RETURNS	Ret	FC	Yds	Avg	LG	TD
Daniel	48	3	344	7.2	53	1

KICKOFF RETURNS	No.	Yds	Avg	LG	TD
Daniel	31	698	22.5	41	0
Ford	28	614	21.9	41	0
James	28	553	19.8	40	0
Wilcox	5	76	15.2	22	0
Stone	3	47	15.7	21	0
Fox	2	40	20.0	21	0
Puha	2	24	12.0	14	0
Stroth	2	22	11.0	14	0

FIELD GOALS	No.	20-29	30-39	40-49	50+
Seibel	1/1	6/6	12/12	4/8	0/2

SACKS	No.
Times	6.5
Morgan	5
Cattage	4.5
Taylor	4.5
Kilkenny	2.5
Plank	1.5
Puha	1.5
Fox	1
Jostes	1
Livers	1

PUNTING	No.	Yds	Avg	Lng	Blk
Gossett	72	3,007	41.8	64	0